P110000524776

| . , |
|---|
| (Requestor's Name) |
| , (Address) |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Office Use Only |

-

700196709377

03/11/11--01020--010 **87.50

11 MAR II PH 4: 24 10-01 (F 15 6 5 RE TARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA CUTER COLOR ANN ringentiteden M C

× 03/14/11

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

~ •

1

SUBJECT: INNOVATIVE INFLUENCE, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

| → Filing Fee ↓ Filing Fee ↓ Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Co & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRE | \$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status |
|--|--|
|--|--|

FROM: NITA JEAN KASAN

Name (Printed or typed)

270 PETREL TRAI

Address

BRADENTON, FL 34212 City, State & Zip

239-537-9618

Daytime Telephone number

NJK7@VERIZON.NET E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| ه من ا ج ۱ | | | | | | |
|------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--|--|
| | In compliance with Chapter 607 a | nd/or Chapter 62 | I, F.S. (Profit) | | | |
| ARTICLE I | NAME INNOVATIVE INFLUE | NCE, INC. | | | | |
| The name of the | e corporation shall be: | • | | | | |
| ARTICLE II | PRINCIPAL OFFICE | | | | | |
| | Principal street address | Mailing address, if different is: | | | | |
| | 270 PETREL TRAIL | | | | | |
| | BRADENTON, FL 34212 | | | | _ | |
| | | | | | | |
| | PURPOSE | | P | r | | |
| | r which the corporation is organized is: | | 5 | ° ₹ | | |
| BUSINES | S MARKETING | | | AR | | |
| | | | S | | Games. | |
| | | | ň | | u Farter | |
| | | | | с: Мd | | |
| | | | | 5 | The second s | |
| ARTICLE IV | | | URI N | A N | 140 | |
| The number of s | shares of stock is 25,000 SHARES | | 0 A | 1:24 TATE | | |
| ARTICLE V | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO | DRS | - | | | |
| | 1 Title: ROBERT JAMES MOYER | | | | <u> </u> | |
| Address: | PRESIDENT, SECRETARY, TREASURER, DIRECT | | VICE PRESIDENT | | | |
| | 52 RILEY ROAD, SUITE 274 | | 270 PETREL TRAI | | | |
| | CELEBRATION, FL 34747 | | BRADENTON, FL.3 | 4212 | | |
| Name and | d Title: | Name and Ti | itle: | | | |
| Address: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | <u></u> | | | <u></u> | | |
| Name and | d Title: | Nome and Ti | itle. | | | |
| Address: | | Address: | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | REGISTERED AGENT | | | | | |
| | Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | of the registered a | oent is: | | | |
| Name: | NITA JEAN KASAN | or the registered a | Bour 13. | | | |
| Address: | 270 PETREL TRAIL | | | | | |
| | BRADENTON, FL 34212 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ARTICLE VI | I INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is: | | | | | |
| Name: | NITA JEAN KASAN | | | | | |
| Address: | 270 PETREL TRAIL | | | | | |
| | BRADENTON, FL 34212 | | | | | |
| Α | | | | | | |
| | amed as registered agent to accept service of proc I amfamiliar with and accept the appointment as i | | | | ued in | |
| ins certificate, | i umyamuuur wun and accept the appointment as r | egisterea agent ar | ia agree to act in inis capaci | y | | |
| M++++ | | | 3-5 | -11 | | |
| TWVP | Required Signature/Registered Agent | <u></u> | | <u> </u> | | |
| , 1 | V Required Signature/Registered Agent | | J | Date | | |
| | pcument and affirm that the facts stated herein a | | | n submitte | d in a | |
| decument to the | Department of State constitutes a third degree fel | ony as provided fo | or in s.817.155, F.S. | | | |
| 17th | A A | | 3-5 | .11 | | |
| IVA | DERAL | | | <u> </u> | | |
| | Required Signature/Incorporator | | | Date | | |

Required Signature/Incorporator